

**POCSO (T) 01 (01) 2022 CIS (13/2020)**

Present : Sri Anjan Kumar Sarkar  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur  
Code of the Judicial Officer : WB749

Order No-05  
22.08.2023

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by filing a petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C through learned advocate praying for an order of permission to represent the accused on the ground as stated in the petition.

Ld. Special P.P is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness turns up this day.

The present schedule is exhausted this day.

On the verbal submission of the Ld. Special P.P. a new schedule is prepared. The following dates are fixed for evidence.

Fix 08.01.2024 for recording evidence of V.G. and also fix 09.01.2024 for recording evidence of D.C.

To date (08.01.2024) for appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take steps.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,  
sd/-

Judge,  
Special Court,  
POCSO, Haldia

Judge,  
Special Court,  
POCSO, Haldia,