

POCSO (T) 03(03) 2022(13/2020)

Present : Mr. Satyajit Maity
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, Haldia,

Order 24 dated 17-12-2025

Sole accused person on C B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr P.C.

Case record is taken up for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr P.C.

Accordingly, Accused is examined u/s 313 Cr. P.C in question,
answer forms in 1 page and the same is kept with case record.

Fix 03-02-2026 for appearance and hearing of argument.

Accused one on C B as before.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia,