

POCSO (T) 03(03) 2022 (13/2020)

Order 25 dated 03-02-2026:

Sole accused is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr P.C.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present and Ld. Special P.P is also present.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 of Cr P.C is allowed.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Case record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Heard the argument for both sides.

Fix 07-03-2026 for appearance and delivery of judgment.

Accused one as before.

Sureties are directed to produce said accused before this court on date positively.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,